AMENDMENT FOR CONTRACT RENEWAL

This contract, made and entered into by The County of DuPage, 421 North County Farm
Road, Wheaton, llinois, 80187, hereinafier called the “COUNTY” and AdvaCare Systems,
licensed to do business in the State of |llinois, located at 2939 N. Pulaski, Chicago, lllinois 60641,
hereinafter called the “CONTRACTOR’, witnesseth;

The COUNTY and the CONTRACTOR have previously entered into a Contract, pursuant
to Bid #20-142-CARE which became effective on 1/26/2021 and which will expire 02/29/2024,
The contract is subject to a third of three options to renew for a twelve (12) month period.

The contract renewal shall be effective on the date of last signature, and shall terminate
on 02/28/2025.

The parties now agree to renew said agreement, upon the same terms as previously
agreed to, as specified in the original contract including a one-time price adjustment effective
03/01/2024, as per the attached price quote.

CONTRACTOR THE COUNTY OF DUPAGE

Signature on File

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE
CoRERAY (LOCH [0 1O Nickon Etminan
PRINTED NAME PRINTED NAME
“ \CE ?‘Q.'ES T REAY Buyer Il
PRINTED TITLE PRINTED TITLE
2a |aY

DATE DATE



AdvaCare

S5YSTEM S

2939 N. Pulaski Rd, Chicago. IL 80641
Local: 773.726-8856 Fax: 773-725-1970
Toll Free: 888.233.7677

|

Hello Christine

Thank you for your quick response. We really appreciate your business and
our partnership with DuPage Care Center.

ltem# Current price
The Alternating Pressure Mattress 36" x 80" $2.00

LAL & AP Mattrass 36" X 80" $4.00

Thank you.

Robert LoCascio
Vice President
AdvaCare Systems

rlocascio@advacaresystems.com

847-322-1964

new price

$3.00

$5.00





